Bus and Ferry Fare
Information

Transportation Passes

« Passes for 1, 2, 3, 4, or 7 consecutive days are
available for unlimited, all zones travel on buses and
ferries

Tokens

» Tokens are available for zones 3 and 14, and are
honoured on buses and ferries

Tickets (not available at all locations)

« Tickets for zones 3 and 14 are sold in booklets of 15
and are honoured on buses and ferries. The sale of
individual tickets is strictly prohibited

Cash Fares

» Exact change only

» Journeys up to 3 zones cost $3.50
» Longer journeys cost $5.00

«» Dollar bills are not accepted

Note: Drivers do not make change and are forbidden
from receiving and depositing money into the
farebox

 Children under age 5ride free
« Cash fare for children, age 5 - 15 is $2.75

Tickets

« Student Tickets are sold in booklets of 15 (not
available at all locations)

Transportation Passes

« Passes for 1, 2, 3, 4, or 7 consecutive days are
available for unlimited, all zones travel on buses and
ferries

« Bermuda Senior Citizens must show their Special
Person’s ID to qualify for the free ride

« All other Senior Citizens pay normal fares

» Transfers are free when travelling from one bus
route to another as long as the transfer is made to
the next scheduled trip on the connecting route

» Transfers are generally not available between ferry
routes except for journeys between Hamilton to St.
George’s via Dockyard

Hamilton Ferry Terminal & Hamilton Bus Terminal
» Tokens, Tickets, Transportation Passes

Visitor Information Centres — Dockyard and St.
George’s
» Tokens and Transportation Passes

Post Offices (not all Post Offices)
« Tickets and Adult Passes

Hotels and Guest Houses

» Tokens and Transportation Passes (enquire with
your hotel)

To Our Visitors

ROUTE

11 Hamilton to St. George’s

Via Blackwatch Pass, Aquarium and Grotto

(Circle Route) Via National Sports Centre, Cedar

Via Middle Road and Waterlot Inn

LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES
HAMILTON SOMERSET HAMILTON SOMERSET
6:45 AM 6:15 AM 6:45 AM 6:45 AM
7:15 6:30 7:15 7:15
7:45 6:45 7:45 7:45
8:15 6:55 8:15 8:15
8:45 7:05 8:45 8:45
i 9:15 7:15 i 9:15 9:15
: 7:25 ‘
7:35
7:45
8:00 xp
8:15 sv
8:45

THEN EVERY 30 MINUTES UNTIL

4:35 PM 4:45 PM

4:15 PM 4:45 PM

4:45 4:45 5:10 sv 5:15
4:55 5:15 5:15 5:45
5:05sv 5:45 5:45 6:15
5:10 xp 6:15 6:15 6:45
5:15 6:45 6:45 7:45
5:20 sv 7:15 7:45 8:45
5:45 7:45 8:45 9:45
6:15 8:45 9:45 10:45
6:45 9:45 10:45 11:59
7:45 10:45 11:45
8:45 11:59
9:45
10:45
11:45

NOTES:

sv - Trip operates via

Sound View Road. 8:15 AM
LEAVES L

trip does not serve Somer-

EAVES
HAMILTON SOMERSET .
set Terminal.

7:45 AM 7:45 AM
8:45 8:45

xp - Trip operates express
between Barnes Corner
and Crow Lane.

THEN EVERY
30 MINUTES UNTIL

4:45 PM 4:45 PM
5:15 5:15
5:45 5:45
6:45 6:15
7:45 6:45
8:45 7:45
9:45 8:45
10:45 9:45
10:45

Places to See on route 10

Bermuda Aquarium, Museum and Zoo
Flatts Village W
Swizzle Inn

Fares

Rates effective April 1, 2015

CASH (Exact change
only/coins only)

TRANSPORTATION
PASS (all zones)

3 Zone 1Day

Adult $3.50 Adult $19.00

Child (Age 5-15) $2.75  Child $9.50

14 Zone 2 Day

Adult $5.00 Adult $31.50

Child (Age 5-15) $2.75 Child $16.00
3 Day

TOKENS Adult $44.00

3 Zone Tokens  $2.75 Child $22.00

14 Zone Tokens $4.50

Child (All Zones) $2.75 4 Day
Adult $48.50
Child 24.50

MONTHLY PASS : ®

(all zones) 7 Day

Monthly Pass $69.00  Adult $62.00
Child $31.00

Children under 5

years of age

Free

E
GOVERNMENT OF BERMUD
Ministry of Tourism Development and Transport

BERMUDA

GoToBermuda.com

BRE
===

For more information contact the
Department of Public Transportation
at 441-292-3851 or visit bermudabuses.bm
and GoToBermuda.com

Facebook/bermudatourism | Instagram/bermuda

Photo Courtesy Garth/The Medium

Bay Park and Palmetto Road
MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY
Hamilton Bus Terminal
« Mon - Fri: 7:15 AM - 7:00 PM LEAVES LEAVES ST. LEAVES LEAVES ST. LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES
. Sat: 8:00 AM - 6:30 PM _HAMILTON  GEORGE'S HAMILTON  GEORGE'S _HAMILTON PROSPECT | HAMILTON  PROSPECT
. 5‘;” & Holidays: 8=3°2A2" - 5:30 PM 6:45AM  6:45AM | 6:45AM  6:45AM 7:15 AM 7:25AM | 8:15AM 8:25 AM
* Phone number: 441-292-3851 7:45 7:00 7:45 7:45 815 ca 8:25 9.15 9.25
. . 8:00 7:30 8:30 8:30 8:45 8:55
Hamilton !=erry Terminal 8:45 7.45 8:45 8:45 9.15 9:25
* Mon - Fri: 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM 9:00 8:00 xp 9.00 9.00
* Sat: 7:30 AM - 6:00 PM 9:30 8:30 9:30 9:30
- Sun & Holidays: 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM 0.45 8.45 0.45 0.45 THEN EVERY HOUR UNTIL
* Phone number: 441-295-4506 10:00 9:00 10:00 10:00 3.15pM 3:25pM 3.15pM 3:25pM
10:30 9:30 10:30 10:30 415 4:25 4:15 4:25
10:45 9:45 10:45 10:45 4:45 4.55 5.15 5.25
: 11:00 : 11:00 11:00 s . . .
* See Bus Fare Information for additional details on 3 ' 11:30 ‘.30 1:30 515 5:25 5:45 5:55
and 14 Zone fares L i : 5:45 5:55
THEN EVERY 15 MINUTES IN CONJUNCTION 6:15
INEORMATION WITH ROUTE 10 UNTIL e
Bus service in Bermuda is operated by the Bermuda 11:45 AM 11:45 AM 11:45 AM 11:45 AM
Department of Public Transportation (DPT). 12:00pM  12:00PM | 12:00PM  12:00PM ?:ﬁ;?gi:::::;?nceach
12:30 12:30 12:30 12:30 .
; direction.
; 12:45 12:45 ; 12:45 12:45 ! LEAVES LEAVES
:1:00 1:00 1 1:00 1:00 | HAMILTON PROSPECT NOTE:
] 1 1:30 1:30 1:30 1:30 prrrT ca - Trip operates via
| DESTINATION ROUTE | FARE | 1:45 1:45 1:45 1:45 10:30AM  10:40 AM Cedarbridge Academy.
2:00 2:00 2:00 2:00 L
Belmont Hills Golf Club 8! 3Zone 2:30 2:30 br 2:30 2:30
2:45 2:45 br 2:45 2:45
Bermuda Aquarium, Museum & Zoo 10,11 ¢ 3 Zone 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
National Museum of Bermuda 7.8 | 14 Zone 3:30 3:30 3:30 3:30
4 u \ 3:45 3:45 3:45 3:45
Bermuda Underwater Exploration Institute 1,3,7.8 . 3Zone ; 4:00 4:00 : 4:00 4:00
: ) i : Via Palmetto Road, Aquarium and Grotto Ba
Botanical Gardens 1,2,7 | 3Zone 4:25 4:30 4:30 4:30 q v
4:35 4:45 4:45 4:45
Crystal Caves of Bermuda 1,3,10,11 : 14 Zone 4:45 5.00 5.00 5.00
Elbow Beach 2,7 3Zone 4:55 5:30 5:10 5:30
) 5:05 5:45 5:30 5:45 LEAVES LEAVESST. | LEAVES LEAVES ST.
Fairmont Southampton 7.8 | 3Zone 5:10 xp 6:45 5:45 6:45 HAMILTON  GEORGE'S HAMILTON  GEORGE'S
f L 5:25sd 7:45 6:45 7:45 e
Gibbs Hill Lighthouse (Henry VIII) 7 | 3Zone : K : x
5.35 8:45 7.45 8:45 7:15 AM 6:15 AM 7:15 AM 7:15 AM
Grotto Bay Beach Resort 1,3,10,11 | 14 Zone 5.45 9:45 | 8:45 9:45 g}g ;:'lgo g::g g:g
6:45 10:45 9:45 10:45 : U Xp : ;
Horseshoe Bay 7 ¢ 3Zone 10:15 8:15 10:15 10:15
7:45 11:45 10:45 11:45 : : : :
Hospital 1,2,7 | 3Zone 8:45 1:45 1:15 9:15 1:15 1:15
9:45 12:15PM 10:15 12:15 PM 12:15 PM
John Smith’s Bay 1: 3Zone 'I(.:) 45 1:15 115 1:15 1:15
L.F. Wade International Airport 1,3,10,11 | 14 Zone '|'|,.45 2:15 12:15PM 2:15 2:15
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr 3.5 1115 3.5 3.5
Mangrove Bay (Somerset) 7,8 | 14 Zone 4:15 2.15 4:15 4:15
Royal Naval Dockyard 7,8 | 14 Zone SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS AVG. RUNNING TIMES 5:00 3:15 5:15 5:15
(IN MINUTES): 5:10 xp 4:15 6:15 6:15
St. George’s 1,3,10,11 : 14 Zone LEAVES LEAVES ST. HAMILTON TO: 5.15 5.15
Tucker’s Point Resort 1,3 | 14 Zone HAMILTON GEORGE s Aquarium 20 6:15 6:15
Grotto Bay 30 7:15 7:15
7:45 AM 7:45 AM Southside Gate 1 38 8:15 8:15
8:45 8:45 St. George’s 50 9:15 9:15
9:45 9:45 ) .
ST. GEORGE’'S TO: 10:15
Begularly scheduled buses o.perfate at frequent 10:45 10:45 Southside Gate 1 12 e T
intervals to most of the destinations throughout 11:45 1:45 Grotto Bay 20 NOTE:
Bermuda which visitors may find of interest. Bus 12:45PM 12:45PM Aquarium 30 Routes 10 and 11 offer
stops are identified by pink and blue poles. Poles 1:45 1:45 Hamilton 50 service to St. George’s.
Al v L . 2:45 2:45 LEAVES LEAVES ST. Pl fer to both
that are pink indicate service inbound to the City NOTES: HAMILTON  GEORGE'S ease refer to bo
q AT q 3:45 3:45 o DS S — schedules for alternative
of Hamilton. Poles that are blue indicate service 4:45 4:45 sd - Trip operates direct d X s
. . : : P Hamilton to St. Da- 9:15 AM 10:15 AM eparture times to St.
outbound from the City of Hamilton. The table below 5.45 5.45 rom Hamilton to St. Da 10415 15 George's.
lists many of the destinations that visitors ask us 6:45 6:45 \g::: t:::n continues to St. 115 12:15 PM
about most frequently. Alongside each destination 7:45 7:45 9 12:15 PM 1:15
. ) . . 8:45 8:45 xp - Trip operates express ¢ :
is the number of the route(s) serving that destination between Shelly Bay Plaza 1:15 2:15
and the appropriate fare zone. If possible avoid the § 198425 19641?5 i and Hamilton. 2:15 3:15
rush hour. The best time to travel by bus is between P ! br - Trip operates via 3:15 4:15
9:30 AM - 3:00 PM and after 6:00 PM. Berkeley Road school 415 5:15
route; does not serve 5:15 6:15
Black Watch Pass or Tennis ¢

Stadium.

After 7:00 PM, the average
running time between
Hamilton and St. George’s
Terminal is 5-8 minutes less.

CITY OF HAMILTON

Information and images contained within this brochure may not be
reproduced in any form without permission of the Bermuda Tourism
Authority Creative Services, 22 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11,
Bermuda. Reproducing or copying of this brochure in any form and the
selling of it is prohibited. The material is distributed by the Bermuda
Tourism Authority on behalf of the Bermuda Government. Additional
information is available at the Department of Justice, Washington DC.

VISITOR’S
GUIDE

o Victoria St
E CENTRAL BUS TERMINAL
cITy 5 3
YR HALL § All routes serving Hamilton s+ 3 101
CLOCKTOWER MALL, DOCKYARD Church St Church St arrive and leave the Central CRYSTAL CAVES
Bus Terminal on Washington |
o . Street, just east of the City ROUTE, 3,6,10,T1
[*9 -
CLOCKTOWER ° ; , = ; a Hall on Church Street. TOWN HALL, ST. GEORGE’S
MALL K 3 +  Reid St Reid St <
ey DOCKYARD T 7 @ 2 £ &
Yo GLASSWORKS g 3 g © s £
Z NATIONAL MUSEUM G 3 5 F o
\ « OF BERMUDA AND s g o a e o ST GEORGE'S
\ % DOLPHIN QUEST . , Frontst @ ST
: ‘e CAMBRIDGE / 1> CEnTRE TION : BERMUDA
CENTRE
ROUTES \ @ BEACHES :skfkﬁgp q @ INSTITUTE OF .\@ FORT
SOMERSET BRIDGE \ NORTH /-/ T ACE OCEAN SCIENCE ST CATHERINE
Zd WHARF
\ NATEORS = ING'S ST GEORGE’S
LONG BAY \ —_"./ WHARF . oee@@ ZONE
« \ [BoAzZisLanD ZONE 1 - -
g -
5% \ e,-/ IRELAND ROYAL NAVAL DOCKYARD e;\ NE —— N - - 1 INFORMATION
_ o ISLAND FERRY REACH - - D CENTRE
P Noman fog” souTH HAMILTON - ~ %> 00T A= = = .
¢ SOMERSET . s LF. WADE 0. ISLAND
@ Scotts i eo “~ (I = RERNATIONAL AIRPORT A
o : oad © 3 Qi
4, =y
O/éourvd View Roag . 6\(:4,\ ‘0 ' G 'e‘d
SOMERSET - - S GROTTO BAY
@ BRIDGE > PEMBROKE %\ DEVONSHIRE & l.«@' oae @ BEACH RESORT
\_d GUNNER’S
CAVELLO BAY 6\( \ .,d\ AN omw,  PARK
®
(o] y RG] INFORMATION 41’6\\ \ w' % N ZONE LINE @O%\o SIS
o s CRYSTAL CAVES 2 g
= ~NE LiNg .,'} SANDYS 0. (1 CENIRE \ NATIONAL SPORTS 01,\ ’.Q.} S OF BERMUDA SO DE S wud
~ o - //.. \. BERMUDA CENTRE <\ SHELLY BAY N o,
UNDERWATER o
=~ A EXPLORATION \ RUTLEE TON %\ ) ST GEORGEFE’S O 2
-~ . o INSTITUTE @ JAMES CENTRE (URY l" N . {
POMPANO . A1 “ @ TUCKER’S POINT RESORT i LA
BELUE OCEAN VIEW B N @ AGUARIUM ANDGOCELIE @ ST DAVID'S
“0 GOLF COURSE 0“,®" \\_: S MUSEUM & Z0O LIGHTHOUSE
'~ ot N,
H o () o d [ .\
B— North Shore R0 \ ot owrg, )
i o M g ~ 0 © &
28
PORT ROYAL L .
G GOLF COURSE ———® ROCKAWAY @ RNt §
0o s PRINCESS t 7
& BAY — = BELMONT HILLS B ‘Lo, *asay D= S 0N
P B S NEWSTEAD BELMONT o ‘R : SHITHS @ R Y @ clbe <A
\_\NE _ - \ . @ FOURWAYS @ HILLS RESORT & ol L K
1ONE - 1 4 i\ ot B \'— . MID-OCEAN
- O / d o GOLF COURSE
- \ ClenTHoUSE 1 —~ ! { J - N ® NATURE RESERVE
‘o) o) e, ®)
™~ —~ Harbour Road /. .0\.—~N OO BOTAMCAL\ VERDMONT
Barnes D, o AR e b4 GARDENS
BERMUDA GOLF e o O R s las \ 5
G ACADEMY & 4 - PUNE I N V= @ omme D g @ HOSPITAL SMITH’S
MINI GOLF o o — i 1 1 v\o\
CHURCH BAY . 2 f 4 1 _sounroad L o="] ol N
oo < . 5 o .\
SOUTHAMPTON me Sl N i el S U .
- WARWICK J BEACH | COCO REEF COLLEGE © ROUTE 6
LONG BAY RESORT
\‘.\€ - HORSESHOE STONEHOLE ! 1 PAGET CLEARWATER BEACH
‘.\6\' = BAY BA g w ELBOW
7«0, - FAIRMONT 21 Zl1 @ EERcDA
5 SOUTHAMPTON 3 -
w! w y
TURTLE HILL
Corrells F- WARWICK 3!
N, N, BUS ROUTES LEGEND
-
4 o Hamilton - Grotto Bay / St. George’s e Bus Stops
L o Hamilton - Ord Road = = Zone Lines
=2 e Hamilton - Grotto Bay / St. George’s @ Hotels & Resorts c e u e

ROUTE 7
CHURCH BAY

ROUTE10, 11
BERMUDA AQUARIUM, MUSEUM & ZOO

ROUTE 9
ROUTE 7 NATIONAL SPORTS CENTRE

WARWICK LONG BAY

o Hamilton -

e Hamilton - Pond Hill
© st. George’s - st. David’s

Spanish Point @ Golf Courses

® Points of Interest

(13 Visitor Information

Centre

Hamilton - Barnes Corner

Ferry

Hamilton - Somerset / Dockyard

o Hamilton -

© Hanmilton - Barnes Corner

o Hamilton -

Hamilton -

@ Hamilton -
0 Hamilton -

Cedar Hill Main Town

= Walking route from
Ferry to Bus Terminal
Somerset / Dockyard

Prospect

HOME OF THE 2017 AMERICAS CUP

St. George’s

BERMUDA

GoToBermuda.com

v

St. George’s




w
=
5]
o
x

! LEAVES

Hamilton to St. George’s

Via Tucker’s Town, The Caves and Grotto Bay

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

! LEAVES

77777777777777777777777777777777777777 LTI |

LEAVES

: HAMILTON ST.GEORGE'S
9:15 AM 9:52 AM
10:15 10:52

i 11115 1:52

i 12:15PM 12:52 PM

i 115 1:52

| 2:15 2:52 hs

! 4215 3:52

: 4:52

LEAVES LEAVES

! HAMILTON  ST.GEORGE'S !

| 1:00AM  11:00 AM

{ 12:00PM  12:00 PM

i 1:00 1:00

1 2:00 2:00

| 3.00 3.00

! 4:00 4:00

! 5:00 5:00

LEAVES
: HAMILTON ST. GEORGE'S
| 8:15AM 8:52 AM
! 9.5 9:52
£10:15 10:52
P15 1:52
1 12:15 PM 12:52 PM
{115 1:52
{215 2:52
3:15 3:52
L 4:15 4:52

NOTE:

hs - Trip operates via
Harrington Sound School
route; does not serve South
Road between Devil’s Hole
and Collector’s Hill.

Hamilton to Grotto Bay

Via Tucker’s Town and The Caves

e
@
3
3| 1
2

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Via Middle Road, Devil’'s Hole and The Caves

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):
HAMILTON TO:

Hospital 7

Collectors Hill 16 GROTTO BAY TO:
Verdmont 18 Caves 2
John Smith’s Bay 25 Tucker’s Point Gate 10
Mid-Ocean Club 32 John Smith’s Bay 17
Tucker’s Point Gate 37 Verdmont 24
Caves 39 Collectors Hill 26
Grotto Bay 47 Hospital 35
St. George’s 65 Hamilton 42

ST. GEORGE’S TO:

Grotto Bay 18
Caves 20
Tucker’s Point Gate 28
John Smith’s Bay 35
Verdmont 42
Collectors Hill 44
Hospital 53
Hamilton 60

Places to See on rouTel

Verdmont
Spittal Pond W
John Smith’s Bay

¢ 6 Sl George’s to St. David’s
N Via Southside Gate 1/ Main Road
MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY
LEAVESST.  LEAVES ! LEAVESST. LEAVES
GEORGE'S ST.DAVID'S GEORGE'S ST.DAVID'S
6:15AMss  6:40 AMmr | 7:1I5AMss  7:40 AM mr
6:55sdss  7:20 htmr | 8:15mr 8:40 ss
7:15 ss 7:40 hmmr | 9:15 mr 9:40 ss
8:15 mr 8:40 ss £ 10:15 mr 10:40 ss
9:15 mr 9:40 ss {115 mr 1:40 ss
10:05mr  10:40ss | 12:15PMmr 12:40 PMsss
11:15 mr M40ss | 115 mr 1:40 ss
12:15PMmr  12:40PMss | 2:15 mr 2:40ss
1:15 mr 1:40 ss i 3:15 mr 3:40 ss
2:15 mr 2:40ss ! 4:15 mr 4:40 ss
3:15 mr 3:40mr | 5:15mr 5:40 ss

| 4:15 mr 4:40 ss ! 6:15 mr 6:40 ss

! 515 mr 5:40 ss i

| 6:15mr 6:40 ss
SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS NOTES:

LEAVES ST. LEAVES

! GEORGE'S ST.DAVID'S
i 8:15AMmr  8:40AM mr
1 9:15mr 9:40 mr

£ 10:15 mr 10:40 ss
{1115 mr 11:40 ss

{ 12:15PMmr  12:40PM ss
£ 1:15 mr 1:40 ss

i 2:15 mr 2:40 ss

i 3:15 mr 3:40 ss

! 4:15 mr 4:40 ss

! 515 mr 5:40 ss
6:15 mr 6:40 ss

This route does not
directly service
Clearwater Beach

hm - This trip operates to
Hamilton via Route 3

ht - On school days, trip
operates to Warwick via
Collector’s Hill. On other
days, trip operates to
Hamilton via Route 11.
sd - Trip operates on
school days only.

ss - Southside

mr - Main Road (St.
David’s Road)

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):

ST. GEORGE’S TO:
Southside Gate 1 n

St. David’s

25

ST. DAVID’'S TO:
Southside Gate 1 13
St. George’s 25

Places to See on routes

St. David's Lighthouse
Clearwater Beach
Cooper’s Island Nature Reserve

| Refer to Hamilton to
| St. George’s schedule

LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES :
HAMILTON GROTTO BAY HAMILTON GROTTO BAY
6:45 AM 7:10 AM i 7:45 AM 8:10 AM
7:15 7:40 i 8:15 8:40
7:45 8:10 | 8:45 9:10
8:15 8:40 i 9:15 9:40
| 8:45 9:10 | 10:10
i 9:15 9:40
10:10
THEN EVERY 30 MINS. UNTIL
1:15 PM 2:10 PM 1:15 PM 2:10 PM
1:45 2:40 1:45 2:40
2:15 3:10 hs 1 2:15 3:10
2:45 3:40 i 2:45 3:40
3:15dh 4:10 i 315 4:10
3:45 4:40 3:45 4:40
4:15 5:10 4:15 5:10
4:45 5:40 4:45 5:40
5:15 6:40 i 5:15
5:45 | 5:45
6:15
SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS NOTES:
. dh - Trip operates to Devil’s
LEAVES LEAVES . -
HAMILTON  GROTTOBAy | Hole:does notserve Tuck
. ersPointorGrotto Bay.

hs - Trip operates via
Harrington Sound School
route; does not serve South
Road between Devil's Hole

LEAVES LEAVES ! LEAVES LEAVES
HAMILTON GROTTO BAY | HAMILTON GROTTO BAY
7:15 AM 7:00AM | 8:15AM 7:00 AM
7:45 7:30 i 9:15 8:00
8:15 8:00 i 10:15 9:00
8:45 8:30 i 115 10:00
9:15 9:00 i 12:15PM 1:00
9:45 9:30 115 12:00 PM
10:00 i 2:15 1:00
10:30 i 3:15 2:00
! 4:15 3:00
THEN EVERY 30 MINS. UNTIL 4:45 4:00
; i 5:15 5:00
! 3:45PM 4:00PM | 6:15 6:00
| 415 4:30 |
| 4:45 5:00
i 5:05fl 5:30
| 5:15 6:00
5:30 fl
| 5:45
6:15 sd
NOTES:
fl - Trip operates only as far
as Flatts.
| IF{EG\/IIﬁON EERAL:)YI'ETSO pay | Sd-Trip operates direct
[ from Hamilton to St. Da-
9:15 AM 10:00 AM vid’s; then continues to St.

Refer to Hamilton to
i St. George’s schedule

George’s.

and Collectors Hill.

Via Botanical Gardens and Elbow Beach

! LEAVES

! LEAVES

: LEAVES LEAVES
HAMILTON ORD ROAD HAMILTON ORD ROAD
| 7:45 AM 715AM | 7:15AM 7:45 AM
| 8:15 7:35 | 8115 8:45
| 9:15 7:55 | 9:15 9:45
{1015 8:15 { 10415 10:45
| 1115 8:40 | 1115 1:45
{1215PM  9:45 {1215PM  12:45PM
| 10:45

T:45

THEN EVERY

HOUR UNTIL

| 415 Pm 3:.40PM | 415PM 4:45 PM
| 4:45 4:40 | 5:15 5:45

| 5:05 515 | 5:45 6:15

| 5:25 5:45

| 5:45 6:15

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):

HAMILTON TO:

ORD ROAD TO:

Hospital 10 Elbow Beach 8
Elbow Beach 17 Hospital 15
Ord Road 25 Hamilton 25

w
w
=3
2
3 :

Hamilton to Barnes Corner
Via South Shore Beaches and Lighthouse

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):

HAMILTON TO: GROTTO BAY TO:

Zuill’s Park 15 Caves 2
Devil's Hole 22 Devil's Hole 18
Caves 38 Zuill's Park 25
Grotto Bay 40 Hamilton 40

Places to See on route 2

Botanical Gardens & Camden House
Masterworks Museum W
Elbow Beach

Hamilton to Dockyard

Via South Shore Beaches, Lighthouse
and Somerset

w
=
=]
g
& :

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES
HAMILTON DOCKYARD HAMILTON DOCKYARD
7:00 AM 6:50 AMmb | 8:00 AM 7:00 AM mb
8:00 pr 7:00 mb 8:30 7:30 mb
8:30 7:10 mb 9:00 8:00 mb
9:00 7:20 mb 9:30 8:20
9:30 7:30 mb sv 10:00 8:50
10:00 7:45 mb 10:30 9:20
10:30 8:00 mb 1:00 9:50
11:00 8:20 we 1:30 10:20
1:30 8:50 12:00 PM 10:50
12:00 PM 9:20 12:30 11:20
12:30 9:50 1:00 1:50
1:00 10:20 1:30 12:20 PM
1:30 10:50 2:00 12:50
2:00 1:20 2:30 1:20
2:30 1:50
2:20
2:50
3:20
3:50

THEN EVERY 30 MINUTES UNTIL

Via Middle Road, Devil’s Hole, The Caves
and Swizzle Inn

LEAVES LEAVES ST.
HAMILTON GEORGE'S
. FOR MORE SATURDAY
;14552214 ?61:$2AM SERVICE ON ROUTE
8:45 112 i 3, SEE HAMILTON TO
. GROTTO BAY
9:45 12:12 PM TIMETABLE
10:45 112 i
11:45 2:12 1
12:45 PM 3.12 i (Connections are
1:45 4:12 i available at Grotto Bay
2:45 5.12 i to/from St. George’s)
3:45 |
| 4:45
NOTE:
| sd - Trip originates/ter-
LEAVES LEAVES ; minates in St. George’s on
! HAMILTON  ST.GEORGE'S | school days only.
{1:30aM T30 AM
i 12:30 PM 12:30 PM
| 1:30 1:30
| 2:30 2:30
| 3:30 3:30
| 4:30 4:30

| 5:30 5:30

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):

HAMILTON TO: ST. GEORGE’S TO:

Zuill’s Park 15 Grotto Bay 18
Devil’s Hole 22 Caves 20
Caves 38 Devil's Hole 36
Grotto Bay 40 Zuill’'s Park 43
St. George’s 58 Hamilton 58

Places to See on route 3

Tom Moore’s Jungle
Palm Grove Gardens
Arboretum W

Via Middle Road and Waterlot Inn

LEAVES i LEAVES
Hawilton  BARNES  WAMifon  EARNES
7:00 AM 7:09 AM 8:00 AM 7:19 AM
7:15 hr 7:19 8:15 7:49
7:30 7:29 8:30 8:19
8:00 pr 7:39 8:45 8:49
8:30 7:49 9:04
8:04 9:19
8:19
8:34
8:49
9:04
THEN EVERY 15 MINUTES UNTIL
| 4:00 PM™ 3:34PMpr | 4:00 PM 4:34 PM
| 4:10 3:49 | 4:15 4:49
| 4:20 4:04 | 4:30 5:04
| 4:30 419 | 4:45 5:19
| 4:40 4:34 | 5:00 5:34
| 4:50 4:49 | 5:15 5:49
| 5:00 5:04 | 5:30 5:54
| 510 5:19 | 5:45 6:04
| 5:20 5:34 | 6:00 6:34
i 5:30 5:49 ! 6:30 hr 7:08 hr
| 5:45 6:04 | 7:15 7:49
! 6:00 6:19 | 8:15 8:49
| 6:30 6:34 i 9:15 9:49
| 7:15 6:49 | 10:49
| 8:15 7:49
i 9:15 8:49 :
9:49 i
: 10:46
| | NOTES:

pr - Inbound trip sched-

| LEAVES
: II:|I;EAA|\>I,IIIE.$ON BARNES uled to depart at 3:34 PM
CORNER operates via Port Royal

School Route; this trip

9:30 AM 10:19 AM does not serve Barnes
10:00 10:49 Corner.
10:30 11:19 hr - Trip operates to or
from Henry VIIl Restau-
THEN EVERY rant; does not serve

30 MINUTES UNTIL

| 5.00pPM
| 6:00

5:49 PM
6:19

Barnes Corner.

Places to See on rouTe 7

Gibb’s Hill Lighthouse
Stonehole Bay Beach
Warwick Long Bay ¥

3:00 PM 4:20 PM 3:00PM 4:20 PM
3:30 4:50 3:30 4:50
4:00 5:20 4:00 5:20
4:20 mb 5:50 4:30 8:20
4:30 6:20 5:00 9:20
4:50 mb 8:20 5:30 mb 10:20
5:00 9:20 6:00 mb
5:20 mb 10:20 7:15
5:30 8:15
6:00 mb 9:15
6:30 mb
7:15
i 8:15 |
| 9:15
mb - Trip operates via
LEAVES LEAVES Mangrove Bay; does not
HAMILTON  DOCKYARD serve Dockyard.
r - Operates via Port
9:30 AM 10:00 AM goyal zchool Route; does
10:00 mb not serve Turtle Cove
10:30 10:50 area.
11:00 1:20 sv - Trip operates via
1:30 1:50 Sound View Road.
12:00pPM  12:20 PM we - Trip operates via
12:30 12:50 West End School route;
1:00 1:20 does not serve Somerset
1:30 1:50 Main Road between
2:00 2:20 Cricket Lane and Sound
2:30 2:50 View Road.
3:20
3:50 AVERAGE RUNNING
TIMES (IN MINUTES):
THEN EVERY HAMILTON TO:
30 MINUTES UNTIL Elbow Beach 14
; Horseshoe Bay 25
| 3.00pPM 4:20 PM ;‘Qh‘hwtse ig
: omerse
I
| 4:30 5:50 DOCKYARD TO:
; 5:00mb Somerset 9
L Lighthouse 33
Horseshoe 37
Elbow Beach 48
Hamilton 62

; LEAVES ; LEAVES
 Hamicton  BARNES | [EURD,\  BARNES
6:45 AM 6:34 AM 6:45 AM 7:04 AM
7:15 6:49 7:15 7:34
7:45 7:04 7:45 8:04
8:45 7:14 8:15 8:34
7:24 8:30 8:49
7:34 9:04
7:44
7:54
8:04
8:19 xp
THEN EVERY 15 MINUTES UNTIL
3:00PMpr 4:04PM 4:00 PM 4:34PM
3:15 4:19 4:15 4:49
4:30 5:04
THEN EVERY 4:45 5:19
15 MINUTES UNTIL  5:00 5:34
5:10 sv 5:49
4:15 PM 434pm | 15 6:04
4:25 4:49 5:30 6:19
4:35 5:04 5:45 6:34
4:45 5:19 6:00 7:04
4:55 5:34 6:15 8:04
! 5.00 5.49 | 6:45 9:04
| 5:05sv 6:04 | 715 10:04
5:10 xp 6:19 7:45 11:04
5.15 6:34 8:45 12:17 AM
5:20 sv 7:04 9:45
5:30 7:34 10:45
5:45 8:04 T1:45
6:00 9:04
6:15 10:04
: 6:45 1:04
1 7:15 12:17 AM
7:45
8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45
NOTES:
i pr - Outbound trip
| LEAVES scheduled to depart at
hi%)llli‘?'ON (B:éRR'I\l\JEE?Q 3:00 PM operates via Port
Royal School Route; this
7:45 AM 8:04 AM trip does not serve Barnes
| 8:45 9:04 Corner.
| 9.45 10:04 sv - Trip operates via
10:34 Sound View Road.

THEN EVERY
15 MINUTES UNTIL

| 5:15pM

6:04 PM
| 5:45 6:34
| 6:45 7:04
| 7:45 8:04
| 8:45 9:04
i 9:45 10:04
1 10:45 11:04

xp - Trip operates express
between Barnes Corner
and Crow Lane.

ROUTE

4 Hamilton to Spanish Point

Via St. John’s Road or North Shore Road

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY
: LEAVES : LEAVES
HamiTon  SPANISH | RRUIToN  SPANISH
7:30 AM sj 6:42 AM sj 8:00 AMsj 7:27 AMssj
7:50 sj 712 sj 8:30 ns 8:12sj
8:10 sj bk 7:27 ns 1 9:005sj 8:42ns
8:30 sj bk 7:42 sj 1 10:00sj 9:12 ns
9:005sj 8:02sj 11:00sj 10:12 ns
10:00 sj 8:22 ns 12:00 PMsj T1:12 ns
11:00 sj 8:42 sj 1:00 sj 12:12 PM ns
12:00 PMsj 9:12ns 1 2:005sj 1:12 ns
1:00 sj 10:12 ns ! 3:005sj 2:12 ns
2:005sj 1:12 ns 4:00 sj 312 ns
3:005sj 12:12PMns | 4:30 ns 4:12 ns
4:00 sj 1:12 ns 5:05 sj 4:49 ns
4:30 ns 2:12 ns i 6:005sj 5:17 sj
4:45 ) 3:12 ns bi ! 6:12 ns
5:05sj 4:12 ns
5:15 ns 4:42 ns
5:305sj 5:025sj
6:00 sj 5:17 ns
5:27 ns
5:42 ns
6:12 ns
SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS NOTES:
: ns - Trip operates via
! LEAVES LEAVES North Shore Road
HAMILTON EPO’T,L“T'SH sj - Trip operates via St.
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr John’s Road.
8:45 AM sj 8:57 AMns bk - Trip operates via
‘ 10:15 sj 10:27 ns Berkeley Road school
: 12:45PMsj  12:57 PMns route; does
| 2:45 5 2:57 ns not serve St. John’s Road
4:45 5] 4:57 ns between Berkeley Road
6:15 5] 6:27 ns .and Afdmiralty House
: junction.

AVERAGE RUNNING
TIMES (IN MINUTES):
HAMILTON TO:

Admiralty House Park 7
Spanish Point 12

SPANISH POINT TO:
Admiralty House Park 5
Hamilton 12

bi - Trip operates via
Berkeley Road school
route; does not serve
Langton Hill.

Outbound - Buses travel-
ling via North Shore Road
will travel via Black Watch
Pass.

Inbound - Buses travelling
via North Shore Road will
travel via Langton Hill.

Places to See on rouTE 4

Admiralty House Park W

Via Middle Road

, Waterlot and National

Museum of Bermuda

THEN EVERY 30

| 2:45PMsh

THEN EVERY
30 MINUTES UNTIL

2:45PM 4:05 PM
3:15 4:35
3:45 5:05
4:15 5:35
5:15 6:35
10:45

LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES
HAMILTON DOCKYARD HAMILTON DOCKYARD
6:45 AM 6:35 AM 7:15 AM 7:35 AM
7:15sh 7:05 7:45 8:05
7:45 sh 7:35 8:15 8:35
8:15 7:50 xp 8:45 9:05
8:45 8:05 sv 9:15 9:35
9:15 8:35 9:45 10:05
9:45 9:05 10:15 10:35
10:15 9:35 10:45 1:05
10:45 10:05 1:15 1:35
11:15 10:35 12:05PM

1:05 12:35

1:35

12:05 PM

MINUTES UNTIL

3:35PM | 2:45PM 4:05 PM
3:15 4:05 3:15 4:35
3:45 4:35 3:45 5:05
4:15 5:05 4:15 5:35
4:45 5:35 4:45 6:35
5:10 xp 6:05 5:15 11:50
5:45 6:35 5:45
6:15 7:05 6:15
1 10:45 1:50 1 10:45
NOTES:
sv - Trip operates via
LEAVES LEAVES Sound View Road.
HAMILTON DOCKYARD .
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, xp - Trip operates ex-
9:45 AM 9:35 AM press between Barnes
10:15 10:35 Corner and Crow Lane.
10:45 11:05 sh - Trip operates via
11:15 11:35 Scott’s Hill Road school
12:05 route; does not serve
12:35 PM Somerset Main Road be-

tween Sound View Road
and Cricket Lane.

AVERAGE RUNNING TIMES (IN MINUTES):

HAMILTON TO: DOCKYARD TO:

Cobbs Hill 15 Somerset 9
Cedar Hill 23 Barnes Corner 28
Barnes Corner 34 Cedar Hill 39
Somerset 53 Cobbs Hill 47
Dockyard 62 Hamilton 62

Places to See o

Royal Naval Dockyard W
Heydon Trust Chapel
Somerset Bridge

iy

N ROUTE 8

"
#i

vt
| ‘l'v

=

Via Glebe Road

LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES
HAMILTON POND HILL HAMILTON POND HILL
7:20 AM 6:30 AM 7:50 AM 8:00 AM
7:50 7:00 8:50 9:00
8:20 7:30 9:50 10:00
8:35 8:00 10:50 1:00
8:50 8:30 11:50 12:00 PM
| 8:45 { 12:50 PM 1:00
| 9:00 | 1:50 2:00
: ' 2:50 3:00
THEN EVERY HOUR UNTIL 3:50 4:00
3 3 | 4:50 5:00
! 3:50PM | 4:00PM | 5:50 6:00
! 4:20 ! 4:30 ! 6:20
| 4:50 | 5:00 |
! 5:05 | 5:15
| 5:20 | 5:30
! 5:50 | 6:00
6:20 |

AVERAGE RUNNING TIME:
10 minutes in each direction.

6 St. George’s to St. David’s

Via Clearwater Beach

ROUTE

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

LEAVES ST. LEAVES LEAVES ST. LEAVES
GEORCGE'S ST.DAVID’'S : GEORGE'S ST.DAVID'S
9:45AM  10:10AM | 9:45AM  10:10 AM
10:45 11:10 £ 10:45 11:10
1:45 1210PM | T1:45 12:10 PM
12:45PM 110 {12:45PM 110

1:45 2:10  1:45 2:10
2:45 310 | 2:45 310
3:45 410 | 3:45 410
4:45 510 | 4:45 510
5:45 6:10 | 5:45 6:10
6:45 7:10 | 6:45 7:10
7:45 8:10 | 7:45 8:10
8:45 9:10 | 8:45 9:10

NOTES: All trips enter St. David’s via Southside Road and
exit via St. David’s Main Road, and provide service to
Clearwater Beach.

Places to See on route s

Clearwater Beach W

Via Middle Road, Paget

LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES
HAMILTON CEDARHILL | HAMILTON CEDARHILL
7:45 AM 7:45 AM 7:45 AM 7:45 AM
8:45 8:15 8:45 8:45
9:45 8:45 9:45 9:45
10:45 9:45 10:45 10:45
11:45 10:45 1:45 11:45
12:45 PM 11:45 12:45 PM 12:45 PM
1:45 12:45 PM 1:45 1:45
2:45 1:45 2:45 2:45
3:45 2:45 3:45 3:45
4:45 3:45 4:45 4:45
5:15 4:45 5:20 5:45
5:45 5:45 5:45 6:45
6:45 6:45 6:45
NOTES:
LEAVES LEAVES Outbound - Buses leav-
HAMILTON CEDAR HILL ing Hamilton at the times
shown above and marked
9:45 AM 10:45 AM “8-Dockyard” or “8-Som-
10:45 11:45 erset”, will operate via
1:45 12:45 PM Cedar Hill.
12:45 PmM 1:45 Inbound - Buses listed
1:45 2:45 above departing Cedar
2:45 3.45 Hill at 45 minutes past the
hour are regular Route 8
Zzg g:g trips deParting Dockyard
5.45 at 05 minutes past the
P hour, then depart Somer-

6:45 set terminal at 15 minutes
: past the hour. These trips
will operate through Ce-
dar Hill at approximately
the times shown.

o

Places to See onroute s

Belmont Hills Golf Club W
Whale Bay Beach
Fort Scaur

ML
,4’ -




